

MARKET BULLETIN

From	Controller of Agencies Agency Department (extn 5735)
Date	20 July 2006
Reference	Y3849
Subject	Various changes to the Lloyd's Agency Network
Subject areas	
Attachments	
Action points	
Deadlines	

Lloyd's Agent, Detroit

The Lloyd's Agent at Detroit has been dis-established. All survey requests and other enquiries should be addressed to Vericlaim Inc, Lloyd's Agency, Chicago.

Lloyd's Agency, Torshavn, Faroe Islands

With immediate effect, the Lloyd's Agency appointment of Mr Johan Mortensen in the Faroe Islands has been terminated. For survey assistance please contact the Lloyd's Agency Department.

Contact	:	Ms Sarah Hinton
	:	Mr Mike Joyce
Tel	:	+44 207 327 5837, 207 327 5500
Email	:	sarah.hinton@lloyds.com
		mike.joyce@lloyds.com

Lloyd's Agencies in Denmark

The Lloyd's Agencies at Aarhus and Esbjerg have relinquished their claims settling status with our agreement with effect from 1 July 2006. This will leave the Lloyd's Agency at Copenhagen with sole claims settling authority for Denmark.

In addition the company name and contact details for the Lloyd's Agency at Aarhus have changed to:

Eurobaltic ApS Mosegaardsparken 1 DK 8380 Trige/Aarhus

Contact	:	Mr Per Hoejgaard Jensen
	:	Mr Jens Bjoern Andersen
Mobile	:	+45 40866416 (Per Hoejgaard Jensen)
	:	+45 40895977 (Jens Bjoern Andersen)
Telephone	:	+45 70231513 (24 Hrs)
Facsimile	:	+45 70231503
Email	:	<u>eb@eurobaltic.dk</u>

Lloyd's Agencies in New Zealand

At the request of the Lloyd's Agency in Wellington, Flinders Cook Ltd, we have agreed that their Christchurch office be reduced to a sub-Agency under the control of Wellington. Flinders Cook have a number of offices throughout New Zealand all of which are ultimately controlled by their head office in Wellington. This decision therefore brings our network in line with their operations. The territory for Wellington will now include Wanganui-Manawatu, Wellington and Hawkes Bay regions on North Island and all of South Island including Stewart Islands.

Lloyd's Agency, Guadalajara

The company name of the Lloyd's Agency at Guadalajara, Mexico has changed to Professional Claim Adjusters S.A. de C.V. All contact details remain the same with the exception of the emails listed below.

Email : rgonzalez@proca.com.mx

: ahernandez@proca.com.mx

Lloyd's Agency, Glasgow

With immediate effect, A. Adamson & Co has relocated from Glasgow to Grangemouth. The territory remains the same. The sub-Agencies are located at Invergordon, Inverness, Kyle of Lochalsh, Scrabster & Wick and Stornoway. This market bulletin is being distributed to Lloyd's Underwriters, Brokers, Market Associations and Managing Agents.

Agency Department Controller of Agencies Agency Department